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SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, as I said earlier, if reported within three

days, there is zero liability, and, after three days, it is limited liability to the customer.

*239 [¯ÖÏ¿®ÖÛú¢ÖÖÔ †®Öã̄ Ö×Ã£ÖŸÖ £Öê]

ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö ü̧ ×®Ö×¬Ö ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß ×¤ü¿ÖÖ×®Ö¤êüÔ¿ÖÖêÓ ÛúÖ †®Öã̄ ÖÖ»Ö®Ö

*239. ›üÖ. ÃÖŸμÖ®ÖÖ ü̧ÖμÖÞÖ •Ö×™üμÖÖ: ŒμÖÖ ÛúÖ ǖ̧ ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü ÛúÖμÖÔ ´ÖÓ¡Öß μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®Öê Ûúß Ûéú¯ÖÖ Ûú ȩ̂üÓÝÖê ×Ûú:

(Ûú) ÛúÖ¸ü¯ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü, ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ×•ÖÛú ˆ¢Ö¸ü¤üÖ×μÖŸ¾Ö (ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü), ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü ×®Ö×¬Ö Ûêú †Ö¾ÖÓ™ü®Ö, ¾μÖμÖ
Ûêú ×®Ö×¤üÔÂ™ü ¤üÖμÖ ȩ̂ü ŸÖ£ÖÖ ÃÖ´ÖμÖ-ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ¯Ö¸ü ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ†ÖêÓ ´ÖêÓ ×Ûú‹ •ÖÖ®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öê †Ó¿Ö¤üÖ®Ö Ûêú
ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´ÖêÓ ²Ö®ÖÖ‹ ÝÖ‹ ×¤ü¿ÖÖ×®Ö¤êüÔ¿Ö ŒμÖÖ ÆüîÓ; †Öî̧ ü

(ÜÖ) ‡®ÖÛêú †®Öã̄ ÖÖ»Ö®Ö ÛúÖ ²μÖÖî̧ üÖ ŒμÖÖ Æüî?

ÛúÖ¸ü¯ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü ÛúÖμÖÔ ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ ´Öë ¸üÖ•μÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß (ÁÖß †®Öã̧ üÖÝÖ ØÃÖÆü šüÖÛãú¸ü): (Ûú) †Öî̧ ü (ÜÖ) ×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ ¯Ö™ü»Ö ¯Ö¸ü ¸üÜÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æüî…

×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ

(Ûú) †Öî̧ ü (ÜÖ) ÛúÖ¸ü¯ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ×•ÖÛú ¤üÖ×μÖŸ¾Ö (ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü) Ûêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´ÖêÓ ¯ÖÎ“ÖÖ»Ö®Ö œüÖÓ“ÖÖ
ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß (ÛúÖ¸ü¯ÖÖȩ̂ êü™ü ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ×•ÖÛú ¤üÖ×μÖŸ¾Ö ®Öß×ŸÖ) ×®ÖμÖ´Ö, 2014 ´ÖêÓ ×®Ö×ÆüŸÖ Æüî, •ÖÖê †®μÖ ²ÖÖŸÖÖêÓ Ûêú
ÃÖÖ£Ö-ÃÖÖ£Ö ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü ÃÖ×´Ö×ŸÖ, ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü ¾μÖμÖ, ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü ×¸ü¯ÖÖê×™üÓÔÝÖ †Öî̧ ü ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü Ûêú ×»Ö‹
ÛúÖμÖÖÔ®¾ÖμÖ®Ö †×³ÖÛú ü̧ÞÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê Ûú¾Ö ü̧ Ûú ü̧ŸÖÖ Æüî… ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß †×¬Ö×®ÖμÖ´Ö, 2013 (†×¬Ö×®ÖμÖ´Ö) Ûúß ¬ÖÖ ü̧Ö 135
ŸÖŸÛúÖ»Ö ×¾ÖÝÖŸÖ ×¾Ö¢ÖßμÖ ¾ÖÂÖÔ Ûêú ¤üÖî̧ üÖ®Ö 500 Ûú¸üÖê›Í ¹ú¯ÖμÖê †£Ö¾ÖÖ †×¬ÖÛú ÛúÖ ×®Ö¾Ö»Ö ´Öæ»μÖ †£Ö¾ÖÖ
1000 Ûú¸üÖê›Í ¹ú¯ÖμÖê †£Ö¾ÖÖ †×¬ÖÛú ÛúÖ ÛúÖ¸ü²ÖÖ¸ü †£Ö¾ÖÖ 5 Ûú¸üÖê›Í ¹ú¯ÖμÖê †£Ö¾ÖÖ †×¬ÖÛú ÛúÖ ×®Ö¾Ö»Ö
»ÖÖ³Ö ¾ÖÖ»Öß ¯ÖÎŸμÖêÛú ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß ÛúÖê †×¬Ö¤êü×¿ÖŸÖ Ûú¸üŸÖß Æüî ×Ûú ¾ÖÆü ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß Ûúß ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü ®Öß×ŸÖ Ûêú
†®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß Ûêú †ÖîÃÖŸÖ ×®Ö¾Ö»Ö »ÖÖ³Ö ÛúÖ Ûú´Ö ÃÖê Ûú´Ö 2 ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖ¿ÖŸÖ ÜÖ“ÖÔ
Ûú¸êü…

ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü Ûúß ×¤ü¿ÖÖ ´ÖêÓ ×Ûú‹ ÝÖ‹ ÛúÖμÖÔÛú»Ö¸üÖ¯Ö †×¬Ö×®ÖμÖ´Ö Ûúß †®ÖãÃÖæ“Öß-VII ´ÖêÓ ×®Ö×¤üÔÂ™ü
õÖê¡ÖÖêÓ μÖÖ ×¾ÖÂÖμÖÖêÓ ÃÖê ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ×¬ÖŸÖ ÆüÖê®Öê “ÖÖ×Æü‹… ¯ÖÎμÖÖê•μÖŸÖÖ ×®Ö¬ÖÖÔ× ü̧ŸÖ Ûú ü̧ŸÖê ÃÖ´ÖμÖ †×¬Ö×®ÖμÖ´Ö Ûúß †®ÖãÃÖæ“Öß-VII Ûêú †¬Öß®Ö ¿ÖÖ×´Ö»Ö õÖê¡ÖÖêÓ/×¾ÖÂÖμÖÖêÓ Ûúß Ã¾ÖŸÖÓ¡Ö ¾μÖÖÜμÖÖ Ûúß †®Öã́ Ö×ŸÖ Æüî… ×¾Ö×¬Ö Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ ü̧ ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö ü̧
¾μÖμÖ ÛúÖê †×¬Ö¤êü×¿ÖŸÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûúß ´ÖÓ¿ÖÖ ×ÛúÃÖß ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ÛúÖμÖÔÛÎú´Ö/μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ²Ö•Ö™üßμÖ †Ö²ÖÓ™ü®Ö ÛúÖê ¯ÖÎ×ŸÖÃ£ÖÖ×¯ÖŸÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûúß ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî, »Öê×Ûú®Ö ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü Ûêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ¯ÖÎμÖÖÃÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê
†®Öã̄ Öæ×¸üŸÖ †£Ö¾ÖÖ ÃÖÓ̄ Öæ×¸üŸÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê ¯Ö¸ü ÛúÖê‡Ô ¸üÖêÛú ®ÖÆüßÓ Æüî… ÛúÓ̄ Ö×®ÖμÖÖêÓ ÛúÖê ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü †Ö²ÖÓ™ü®Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê
†Öî̧ ü ‡ÃÖê †®Öã́ ÖŸμÖ ÛúÖμÖÔÛú»ÖÖ¯ÖÖêÓ ¯Ö¸ü ÜÖ“ÖÔ Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûúß ²ÖÖ¬μÖŸÖÖ Æüî †Öî̧ ü ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ‹´ÖÃÖß‹ 21 ¯Ö¸ü
×®Ö¬ÖÖÔ×¸üŸÖ ¯ÖÎºþ¯Ö ´ÖêÓ ‡ÃÖ ²ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ´ÖêÓ †Ö¾Ö¿μÖÛú ¯ÖÎÛú™üßÛú¸üÞÖ Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ †¯Öê×õÖŸÖ Æüî… •Ö²Ö ³Öß, ÃÖß‹ÃÖ†Ö¸ü

ˆ¯Ö²ÖÓ¬ÖÖêÓ Ûêú ˆ»»ÖÓ‘Ö®Ö Ûúß ÃÖæ“Ö®ÖÖ ×´Ö»ÖŸÖß Æüî, ‹êÃÖß ÝÖî̧ ü-†®Öã̄ ÖÖ»ÖÛú ÛúÓ̄ Ö×®ÖμÖÖêÓ Ûêú ×¾Ö¹ú¨ ÛúÓ̄ Ö®Öß

†×¬Ö×®ÖμÖ´Ö, 2013 Ûêú ˆ¯Ö²ÖÓ¬ÖÖêÓ Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü †×³Ö»ÖêÜÖÖêÓ Ûúß ×¾Ö×¬Ö¾ÖŸÖË •ÖÖÓ“Ö †Öî̧ ü ÃÖ´Öã×“ÖŸÖ ×¾Ö×¬Ö

¯ÖÎ×ÛÎúμÖÖ ÛúÖê †¯Ö®ÖÖŸÖê Æüã‹ ÛúÖ¸üÔ¾ÖÖ‡Ô †Ö¸üÓ³Ö Ûúß •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü…
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*239 [The Questioner was absent.]

Compliance of guidelines of CSR fund

†*239. DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA: Will the Minister of CORPORATE
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the guidelines laid down with regard to Corporate Social Responsibilities (CSR), the allocation of CSR funds, the designated areas of expenditure and contribution to be made towards Government schemes from time to time; and

(b) the details of compliance thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR): (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) The operational framework with respect to Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) is contained in the Companies (CSR Policy) Rules, 2014, which covers inter alia CSR Committee, CSR expenditure, CSR reporting and implementing agencies for CSR. Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) mandates every company having net worth of ` 500 crore or more, or turnover of ` 1000 crore or more, or net profit of ` 5 crore or more during the immediately preceding financial year, to spend at least two per cent of the average net profits of the company towards CSR as per the CSR Policy of the Company.

The activities undertaken towards CSR should relate to areas or subjects specified in Schedule VII of the Act. While determining admissibility, a liberal interpretation of areas/subjects covered under Schedule VII of the Act is allowed.
The intent of mandating CSR expenditure by law is not to substitute budgetary allocation for any Government programme/scheme but there is no bar to complement or supplement Government efforts through CSR. The Companies obligated to make CSR allocation and spend the same on permissible activities and are required to make necessary disclosures on MCA 21 in the prescribed form. Whenever any violation of CSR provisions is reported, action against such non-compliant Companies are initiated as per provisions of Companies Act, 2013 after due examination of records and following due process of law.

Oral Answers to Questions

†Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.


120 [RAJYA SABHA]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Right. Next Question. Question No. 239. Dr. Satyanarayan

Jatiya. Absent. Yes, Mr. Minister. Just lay it.

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKAR: Sir, the answer is laid on the Table of the

House. ...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: All questions are on Health and Family Welfare and wealth,

Finance. These are the two; health and wealth. Yes, Mr. Minister, just say, 'I lay it on the Table of the House.'

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, that I said earlier.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Right. Nobody is asking supplementary.

SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR: Sir, I am ready to reply, if there is any question. ...(Interruptions)...

*240. [The Questioner was absent.]

Regulation of ART clinics

*240. SHRI RANJIB BISWAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any mechanism to regulate functioning of Assisted Reproductive Technology (ART) clinics to check malpractices therein, if so, details thereof;

(b) whether Government is aware that hundreds of unwanted children born through surrogacy are left to die every year in absence of any legal safeguards, if so, details thereof;

(c) whether the poor surrogate mothers are reportedly being exploited by these ART clinics in the country, if so, the number of such cases reported during each of last three years and current year, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by Government to regulate ART clinics?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH

VARDHAN): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Oral Answers to Questions

